06/19/2024

Date of Evaluation:

1111006

Project Modification of Allotment under the GAA Request Evaluation Form

						Appropriation Source:	FY 2024	4 GAA		
ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System							UACS:	310107	100611000	
P/A/P 2 (Program):						Project ID:	P00800	912LZ		
		Asset Pres	ervation Program				Region:	Region	V	
		P/A/P3	(Sub-Program):				Implementing Office:	Regiona	al Office V	
Rel	Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide - Primary Roads						Appropriation (Php):			39,000,000
of Project	per G	AA:								
Daang M	aharlik	a (LZ) - K0365 + 100 - K03	65 + 130							
Impler A Office for Mo	Justific	cost derived from a	on limits to prioritize of the distribution of	ction mate its adoptin	rials cost a g the estir	and pay iten	n rates in the CM	PD 1st Qua	rter of 202	4.Change in
A.1	1	Certificate of Reasonablen	ess of by	RD V	irgilio C. E	duarte	dated		04/29/202	4
B. PER P	LANN	ING SERVICE EVALUATI	ON			<i>D</i>			DPWI	1-OSE
B.1	1	PROJECT MODIFICATION		ESCRIPTI	ON			PI		V _
	B.1.1	Typographical Error		B.1.3	· /	Change in	Station Limits		11.11	n 8 2021.
		Change in Location	31			1		AL.	JUL	0 0 7024
	B.1.2	locations only)		B.1.4		Addition/ L	Deletion of Word/	By:		Tim Tim
B.2	✓	PROJECT MODIFICATION	N/ADJUSTMENTS	ON PRO	ECT COM	IPONENTS	N	Control		1052
	B.2.1	✓ Change in Targets	B.2.3	Change in	Compone	ent Amount		121011	0	
	B.2.2	Change in Scope of	Work B.2.3.1		Addition o	f Componer	nt (including exce	ess amount)		
			B.2.3.2		Deletion o	f Componer	nt			
			B.2.3.3		Movement	of Funds b	etween Compone	ents		
ceruli	LTAN	AFTER MODIFICATION			3					
C.1	Comp	Additional Project Compon	ent/s							
C.2	Compo	onent/s: SCOPE OF V	NOBR			TARGET			EASE/]
	COMP	FROM	TO	FROM		TARGET	ТО	Unit Cost	ASE (%) Target	
	CW1	Construction of Road Slope		15	60		676.39	130.64%	-56.6%	1
	CW2	Protection Structure		Square	meters	Squ	are meters			
	CW3									
	ROW									
	KOW									<u>l</u>
D. AS EV	ALUA'	<u>red</u>								
D.1	1	ALLOWED as per the GAA								
D.2		NOT ALLOWED as per the								
D.3	Remar	ks (to be filled-up by Plann	ing Service):					,		
		BOC Cost Evaluation da items of work involved are also attached.								
	Evalu	ated By:	ALEX/G BOYE	vice #	r	Noted By:		TANTE A.		R., CESO III
E. Appro	ving A	authority as per latest A	proved Guiden	on Modi	fication o	of Allotmer	nt under the GA	<u>IA</u>		\bigvee
E.1	1	Secretary								
E.2		Undersecretary for Operati	ons							
[. /					V			
			Recommended for A	Approval			D	0 -	_ /	7
			Remarks:				V P			

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESOI Undersecretary for Planning and PPP Services



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HILLIWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Bonifacio Drive, Port Area, Manila



FOR

: MANUEL M. BONOAN

Secretary

This Department

This refers to the Memorandum dated April 30, 2024, of **Regional Director VIRGILIO C. EDUARTE, DPWH, Region V,** for the approval of **Modification** of the project under the FY 2024 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit:

As per GAA/Original	As Modified			
Project Description				
UACS No. 310107100611000 Project ID: P00800912LZ				
ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System	ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System			
Asset Preservation Program – Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide – Primary Roads	Asset Preservation Program – Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide — Primary Roads			
Daang Maharlika (LZ) - K0365 + 100 - K0365 + 130	Daang Maharlika (LZ) - K0365 + 100 - K0365 + 130, <u>K036</u> <u>825 - K0367 + 875</u>			

Physical Target	Unit Cost (P)	Allocation (P)	Physical Target	Unit Cost (P)	Estimated Cost (P)		
CW1 -	24,125.00	37,635,000.00	CW1 -	<u>55,640.98</u>	37,635,000.00		
Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure – <u>1560</u> Square meters	/Square meters		Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure - 676.39 Square meters	/ Square meters			
EAO -		1,365,000.00	EAO -		1,365,000.00		
Total: 39,000,000.0		39,000,000.00		39,000,000.00			

Justifications provided by the requesting Implementing Office:

- Adjustment in station limits to prioritize the critical sections that requires immediate intervention to prevent further
 erosion.
- Change in physical target due to the adjustment of station limits adopting the estimated quantity computations, hence the programmed length is proportional to the allocated amount of the project.
- Unit cost was derived on the adjustment in construction materials cost and pay item rates considering the "Construction Materials Price Data" (CMPD) 1st Quarter of 2024 used in the preparation of POW.
- Adopted steel sheet piles to enforce structures for slope protection.
 Attached are the following supporting documents:
- Attached are the accomplished Modification Form Request, Certificate of Reasonableness, Certificate of Availability of Allotment, Program of Works with Detailed Unit Price Analysis, Geotagged Photos, GIS Location Map, Straight Line Diagram and Detailed Engineering Plan to support the said request.





Website: https://www.dpwh.gov.ph Tel No(s).: 5304-3000/ (02) 165-02 Having complied with all the documentary requirements under Department Order No. 23, Series of 2023 and other supplemental guidelines and with the unit cost evaluated/reviewed by the Bureau of Construction (BOC) through a memorandum dated May 28, 2024 (copy attached), we are respectfully requesting that the abovementioned project under FY 2024 GAA be modified.

For the Secretary's favorable consideration

NERIE D. BUENO, CESO III

Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

Recommending Approval:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I

Undersecretary for Planning

and Public-Private Partnership Service

ROBERTO'R. BERNARDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII, and VIII

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

3.3 KCS/NDB/RRB

MANUEL Secretary

Project ID: P00800912LZ

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary

Having complied with all the documentary requirements under Department Order No. 23, Series of 2023 and other supplemental guidelines and with the unit cost evaluated/reviewed by the Bureau of Construction (BOC) through a memorandum dated May 28, 2024 (copy attached), we are respectfully requesting that the abovementioned project under FY 2024 GAA be modified.

For the Secretary's favorable consideration

NERTE D. BUENO, CESO III

Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

Recommending Approval:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL. Ph.D., CESO I

Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Service

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII, and VIII

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MANUEL M BONOAN

3.3 KCS/NDB/RRB

roject ID: P00800912LZ